For and on behalf of Omaxe Limited 

s- 
DB R Srikanta 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officor 
Place: New Deli 
Date: November 28, 2025 

Amt Demanded: Rs. 25,22,223.55 with further | Beneficlary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd. 

Total Amount payable as on date 29.11.2025:- Rs. 70,12,352.32 (Rupees Seventy Lakh, Twelve Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty Two Rupees and Thirty Two Paise only) 

Interest, Costand Expenses. Bank: HDFC Bank 
Contact Person: Mr. Naveen Kumar Sinha ‘ Contact Details: M.: 9891392661 

Date of Possession (P): Physical Possession -| Account No.: LHFLDE312300001966 
29.07.2024 IFSC Code:

[...]

4,58,200/- (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty Eight| websits Name: www.auctionbazaar.com 
Thousand Two Hundred only) 

Amt Demanded: Rs. 28,96,582.82 with further | Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd 
Interest, Costand Expenses. Bank: HDFC Bank 

Total Amount payable as on date 29.11.2025:- Rs. 1,17,43,441.13 (Rupees One Crore Seventeen Lakh 
Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty One Rupees and Thirteen Paise only) 

Date of Possession (F): Physical P0ssession -| Acoount No.: LHFLDE312300004170 ContactPerson: Ms. Shweta Singh ‘ Contact Details: M. 9910874789 
21.02.2024 IFSC Code: HDFC0000003 Property 8 - Name of Borrower(s) - Mr.

[...]

e- Pmcuremenl Tender Notice No. DMC/33/2025-26 
No.- DMC/33/2025-26  Date :- 28.11.2025 
Name ofthe work Development of Green Park and Play Ground in 

‘Golf Ground under Dhanbad Municipal 
Corporation, Dhanbad 

Total Amount payable as on date 29.11.2025:- Rs. 46,17,236.12 (Rupees Forty Six Lakh, Seventeen 
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six Rupees and Twelve Paise only) 

Contact Person: Mr. Naveen Kumar Sinha [ Contact Detalls: M. 9891392661 

Property 3 - Name of Borrower(s) - Ms. Sunita Devi (Applicant), 
Mr. Shravan Kumar (Co-applicant) and Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh (Guarantor) 

Loan No.:

[...]

36,23,565.52 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Twenty Three 
EmartPvt. Ltd., 

EMD: Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs only) Website Name: www.auctionbazaar.com 
‘Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Five Rupees and Fifty-Two Paise only) 

Total Amount payable as on date 29.11.2025:- Rs. 40,11,925.56 (Rupees Forty Lakh Eleven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Twenty Five Rupees and Fifty Six Paise only) 

Contact Person: Mr. Ajay Aggarwal Contact Details: M.: 7876978989 

Contact Person: Mr. Naveen Kumar Sinha lComafiDddll:M 9891392661 

Property 5 - Name of Borrower(s) - Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma (Applicant) 
and Ms.